PRINTED: 09/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185141	B. WING _			C / 02/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTHCARE OF GE	ORGETOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	KY#00031896 and a	ey investigating Complaint COVID-19 Focused	F 0	00			
F 609 SS=D	Infection Control Surv 06/30/2020 and conc Complaint KY#00031 with an unrelated defi Scope and Severity (swas found not to be in §483.80 infection confailed to implement the Medicaid Services (C Disease Control and recommended practic COVID-19. Total cent Reporting of Alleged CFR(s): 483.12(c)(1)(c) §483.12(c) In response	vey was initiated on luded on 07/02/2020. 896 was unsubstantiated ciency cited at the highest S/S) of a "D". The facility in compliance with 42 CFR trol regulations and had be Centers for Medicare and MS) and Centers for Prevention (CDC) chees to prepare for sus 57.	F 6	09			
	involving abuse, neglimistreatment, includir source and misappro are reported immedia hours after the allegathat cause the allegative serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not rest the administrator of the officials (including to adult protective service for jurisdiction in long	ng injuries of unknown priation of resident property, tely, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events ion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 100381

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING		C 07/02/2020	
A. BUILDING A. BUILDING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GEORGETOWN (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO					07/02/2020	
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIE)	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 609	§483.12(c)(4) Repoinvestigations to the designated represe accordance with St Survey Agency, wit incident, and if the	ort the results of all e administrator or his or her ntative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State hin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified	F 60	09		
	by: Based on interview Kentucky Revised S 209.030, and review determined the faci violations involving reported immediate later than two (2) he made, if the events involved abuse for residents (Resident On 06/24/2020, Re the hospital related This incident was re 06/24/2020. While verbalized to hospit of abuse. On 06/24	y, record review, review of Statute (KRS) Chapter w of the facility's policy, it was lity failed to ensure all alleged abuse or neglect were ly to State Agencies, but not ours after the allegation was that caused the allegation one (1) of four (4) sampled				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185141	B. WING _		۱ ,	C 07/02/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	GEORGETOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	o6/25/2020, revealer reporting their susp Additionally, on 06/2 Nursing (DON) revier records, including the allegation of abuse. resident's allegation Administrator. How this allegation of abpolicy. The findings include Review of KRS Charoral or written report to State Agencies unabuse, neglect, or experience of the facility and Misappropriational devised 05/08/1 violations involving or mistreatment were no later than two (2 was made. If a State established a longer unusual incidents of that reporting time as a longer unusual incidents of that reported "immediate of the facility admitted Admitting diagnoses."	the hospital to the facility, on ad the hospital would be icion of abuse to the state. 25/2020, the Director of ewed Resident #1's hospital ne resident's statement of The DON reported the of abuse to the ever, the facility did not report use to State Agencies as per	F	609			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185141	B. WING _				0 2/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	02/2020
				102 PO	CAHONTAS TRAIL		
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF GE	EORGETOWN			GETOWN, KY 40324		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From page	e 3	, Fe	809			
	Type II Diabetes Mell Dementia Without Be Anticoagulants; Hype	placement (05/09/2020); itus with Foot Ulcer, Pain; havioral Disturbance; Use of rlipidemia; Vitamin B12 lypothyroidism; Parkinson's nd Constipation.					
	Data Set (MDS) Asservealed the facility a having a Brief Interview score of two (02) out severely impaired country the MDS Assessment fluctuating signs and including inattention a Further review of the the facility assessed	et's admission Minimum essment, dated 06/09/2020, ssessed the resident as ew for Mental Status (BIMS) of fifteen (15), indicating enition. Additional review of trevealed the resident had symptoms of delirium, and disorganized thinking. MDS Assessment revealed Resident #1 as exhibiting ptoms, rejection of care four t less than daily.					
	o6/24/2020 at 6:28 P report from the previous restless/agitated flailing his/her extrem review revealed, on the was restless/agitated shaking the side rails leg was internally rota able to state/point panote, the doctor was an order was received the hospital for evaluatindicated. Further rette receiving hospital Resident #1 would be where his/her previous	et's Progress Note, dated M, revealed it was passed in ous shift that the resident, grabbing the side rails, and lities in the bed. Further the current shift, the resident and was grabbing and. Per note, the resident's left leted, and the resident was in located in the left hip. Per immediately contacted, and do send the resident out to lation and treatment if liview revealed a nurse from called to notify the facility let taken to another hospital its surgery to the left hip was lagnosis of dislocation of the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING _			C 07/02/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	GEORGETOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324	•	5770272020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE ACTI	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	Assessment Recom 06/24/2020, revealed of left hip pain with assessment, the reshis/her left lower exhip had a healed in appearance with int nurse notified the desent to the Emerged Review of Resident 06/24/2020 at 11:10 had a previous left linjury with hospitalize resident's left leg was the MD was contact to send the resident and treatment if ind Review of the Resident stated he/sneglect which involvat the Skilled Nursir resident reported the him/her hard, and hactions might have Further, the resident he/she was jerked a bed at the SNF which	a #1's Situation Background amendation (SBAR), dated and the resident had new onset movement and touch. Per sident was unable to move tremity. Additionally, the left cision scar and an abnormal ternal rotation. Further, the octor, and Resident #1 was not Resident #1 was not Resident #1 was not Resident #1 was not Resident hip fracture of unknown origin; the as internally rotated. Further, the dand orders were received at to the hospital for evaluation icated. Ident #1's medical record from 06/24/2020, revealed the she was a victim of abuse and wed two (2) healthcare workers and Facility (SNF). The le workers had pulled on le/she was worried these dislocated the hip prosthesis. In informed hospital staff around like a paper sack in the hurt his/her hip.	F	609			
	Reported Incident F by the Office of Insp 06/24/2020, revealed	Term Care Facility-Self Form-Initial Report, received Dector General (OIG), on Ded an injury of unknown Decitor Care at a period an					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING _			C 07/02/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BEORGETOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324		01102/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 609	resident evaluation foot. Further, the revaluation. Further the facility and repowas fractured, and I an outside hospital. Review of the Long Reported Incident Fup/Final Report, reco6/30/2020, reveale source occurred on 11:00 AM which invadditionally, the ER reported there was was dislocated so than outside hospital. completed their invehave a fracture of the left hip. Per Final Reto substantiate the runknown origin due status and non-com Review of the Long Reported Incident F	olived Resident #1. The revealed new inversion of the revealed new inversion of the resident was sent to the ER for review revealed the ER called red the resident's left foot ne/she would be transferred to remeable with the resident's left foot ne/she would be transferred to remeable with the resident's left form-Five (5) Day Follow eived by the OIG, on and an injury of unknown o6/24/2020 at approximately olived Resident #1. called the facility and no fracture, but the left hip ne resident was transferred to Further, after the facility estigation, the resident did not not not foot but a dislocation of the eport, the facility was unable reason for the injury of to the resident's cognitive pliance with modalities. Term Care Facility-Self orm-Five (5) Day Follow	F	509				
	07/02/2020, revealed abuse involving Rest the resident's hospid Resident #1 stated SNF "jerked him/hee the bed and hurt his #1 had been transfer 06/24/2020, for treat unknown origin whice 06/24/2020. However, and the state of	eived by the OIG, on and an allegation of physical sident #1. During review of tal records, on 06/25/2020, two (2) of the nurses at the raround like a paper sack in wher hip." Further, Resident erred to the hospital, on the term of a possible injury of the was reported on ver, this was the first report use received by the (OIG)						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING _		_	C 07/02/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EORGETOWN	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324			3.702.2323		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFEREIT	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 609	made aware of the a #1 at the hospital, or Observation and inte 06/30/2020 at 3:00 F lying in bed, in semi-abductor pillow betw Additionally, the resiquiet. The resident shim/her good and his Further, the resident several incompreher. Interview with the DOPM, revealed she refrom the Case Mana notified her of the horelated to the injury a However, the DON's Manager did not elal statement at that tim further. Additionally, facility, on 06/24/202 printed hospital recothe resident's statem Further, on 06/25/20 from the hospital's Dinformed her the hospital's Dinformed her the hospital's Dinformed her the hospital's Administrator. Howe Resident #1's allegal additional allegation	days after the facility was llegation made by Resident a 06/24/2020. Arview with Resident #1, on PM, revealed the resident was fowlers position, with a hip een his/her legs. dent was awake, calm, and stated everyone treated s/her pain was tolerable. smiled, laughed, and said asible words. DN, on 07/01/2020 at 3:15 ceived a call, on 06/24/2020, ger at the hospital who spital's suspicion of abuse and the resident's statement. tated the hospital Case corate on the resident's e, and she did not inquire the resident returned to the 0, and the DON reviewed the rds on 06/25/2020, including tent of an allegation of abuse. 20, the DON received a call irector of Quality who pital would be reporting tion of abuse to the state. DN reported this to the ever, she did not identify tion at the hospital as an of abuse and did not report	F	509				
	per policy. Per inter- facility had already re origin for Resident#	e Agencies immediately as view, the DON stated the eported an injury of unknown 1, on 06/24/2020, and had on. However, per interview, if						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185141	B. WING _				02/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CORGETOWN		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 POCAHONTAS TRAIL EORGETOWN, KY 40324		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From page	e 7	F	509			
	expectation State Age timely as per facility p stated she was aware made by Resident #1 the allegation should time.	on of abuse, it was her encies would be notified policy. In addition, the DON e of an allegation of abuse , on 06/24/2020, therefore, have been reported at that					
F 880 SS=D	3:45 PM, revealed the 06/25/2020, of Reside physical abuse while 06/24/2020. However not elaborate on the stread Resident #1's he what the DON had to not identify the DON's Resident #1's allegatian additional allegation or revealed since the facility estigated an injury 06/24/2020, for Resident #1's would cover the allegations of abuse of Agencies in a timely of the facility learned of 06/24/2020, the allegations of Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)	at the hospital on ar, per interview, the DON did specifics, and he did not ospital records, relying on ald him. Additionally, he did as report, on 06/25/2020, of ion of physical abuse as an of abuse. The Administrator cility reported and of unknown origin, on altent #1, the investigation ation made at the hospital. Sponsibility to ensure all were reported to State manner. He stated, although the allegation of abuse on ation was not reported to State Control (2)(4)(e)(f)	F	380			
	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm	blish and maintain an and control program					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185141	B. WING				02/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EORGETOWN	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324		OCAHONTAS TRAIL			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	program. The facility must esta and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systereporting, investigatir and communicable d staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based u conducted according accepted national states §483.80(a)(2) Writter procedures for the procedure for the procedure of surveil possible communical infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trait to be followed to previously the followed to previously the procedure of the proce	prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements: em for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections iseases for all residents, tors, and other individuals ader a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following andards; In standards, policies, and rogram, which must include, it is illiance designed to identify ble diseases or y can spread to other to gram possible incidents of se or infections should be used for a ut not limited to:	F	380				
	least restrictive possi circumstances.	ble for the resident under the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING _			C 07/02/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	GEORGETOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324	•	0110212025	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	disease or infected contact with resider contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygier by staff involved in 6 §483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must har transport linens so a infection. §483.80(f) Annual r The facility will conditive the facility will conditive the corrective action.	yees with a communicable skin lesions from direct ats or their food, if direct at the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact. In the disease and the store at the disease and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact. In the disease and the store at the store at the store at the store, process, and the store at the spread of	F8	880			
	facility's policy, it was to establish and may and control program sanitary, and comform help prevent the destance of communicable disproperly prevent and (2) of four (4) samp and Resident #4). Observation, on 06/2 the Physician and help to establish the same and	uidelines, and review of the as determined the facility failed intain an infection prevention in designed to provide a safe, intable environment and to evelopment and transmission sease and infections to d/or contain COVID-19 for two led residents (Resident #3					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185141	B. WING _			C 07/02/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ı		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324		1 01102/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	and doffing Personal per facility and CDC observations, on 06/2 hand hygiene when or rooms by the Physici observations, on 06/2 computer on wheels after being brought of Further, interviews a Education and Traini documented evidence were provided trainin 06/30/2020, after the concern with the faci practices. This traini Doffing PPE, COVID Handwashing and St. Hygiene and Strateg of COVID-19. The findings include: Review of the facility "Isolation-Categories Precautions," dated of Transmission-Based initiated when a resist symptoms of a transi admission with symplaboratory confirmed transmitting the infect Additionally, standard when caring for resist of their suspected or Per policy, TBP were protected staff, visitor of their suspected or Per policy, TBP were protected staff, visitor	in sequence without donning Protective Equipment (PPE) guidelines. Additional 30/2020, revealed lack of exiting and entering resident an and LPN #2. Continued 30/2020, revealed the (COW) was not disinfected out of a resident room. Independent review of the facility's represent and LPN #2 and education, until state Inspector identified a lity's infection control region was on Donning and 19 Infection Control, anitizing, and Respiratory resident resident room.	F 8	80			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185141	B. WING			C >7/02/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324	1	07/02/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued review replaced on TBP, app placed on the room the chart so personn the need for and the signage informed the precautions, instructions to see the room. Further, where resident-care equipment and could not be dethen the item would according to current another resident. Continued review of Precautions" would individual document infected with microod droplets that could be coughing, sneezing, performance of procedures, gown, and gentering a resident's Precautions. Review of a procedure precautions; in addiffrom Washington Stated 04/16/2009, reshould follow instructions. The informesident's doorframe stated everyone mutand leaving the roor the information sheet.	repread from person to person. It wealed when a resident was repriate notification was entrance and on the front of the land visitors were aware of type of precaution. The estaff of the type of CDC the ions for use of PPE, and/or the nurse before entering the name and the interest in effect, if the nent items required re-use dicated to a single resident, the cleaned and disinfected guidelines before use with this policy revealed "Droplet the implemented for an ed or suspected to be reganisms transmitted by the generated by the individual talking, or by the edures. Additionally, mask, toggles should be worn when	F8	80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING	B. WING		C 07/02/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GEORGETOWN				102 P	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OCAHONTAS TRAIL RGETOWN, KY 40324	1 077	02/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	the room. Review of the facility' records revealed nurstraining and educatio Doffing PPE, COVID-Handwashing and Sa Hygiene and Strategi of COVID-19. Howeved documented evidence Physician or LPN #2 1. Review of Resider revealed the facility a 06/24/2020 with diaglimited to, Dementia, Disorder, Urinary Tra Hypertension, Anxiety Psychological Factor: Subcutaneous Tissue Review of Resident # dated 06/30/2020, rethe resident as being very anxious and force resident had no respi Further, the resident minimal assistance of Review of Resident # dated 06/17/2020 through the resident was admacute hospital stay for Infection (UTI) and Actin Encephalopathy second Review of Resident # Plan," dated 06/25/20	s Education and Training sing staff received ongoing n regarding Donning and 19 Infection Control, and antizing, Respiratory es for Minimizing the Spread ver, there was no e of training for the until 06/30/2020. In #3's medical record dmitted the resident on noses including, but not Encephalopathy, Personality of Infection, Pulmonary y Disorder, Pain related to s, Disorder of Skin and e, and Constipation. E3's "Skilled Documentation," evealed the facility assessed alert to him/herself only, getful. Additionally, the ratory symptoms or pain. was able to transfer with f staff. E3's admission records, ough 06/24/2020, revealed intited to the facility after an ir Acute Urinary Tract cute Toxic Metabolic	F	380				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING	B. WING		C 07/02/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GEORGETOWN				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 POCAHONTAS TRAIL SEORGETOWN, KY 40324	1 017	02/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	exposure to COVID-resident to not demore of active COVID-19 in next review. Interver limited to reporting and the Physician, i.e. nedegrees Fahrenheit of breath, and sore through intervention was to maccording to state recomber of the combet of the combe	19. The goal was for the instrate signs and symptoms infectious process through intions included but were not my changes of condition to w/worse cough, fever (100.4 or greater), shortness of at. Also, another maintain appropriate PPE use quirements and availability. 30/2020 at 1:00 PM, it's hallway door had a maddition to Standard tion sheet taped to the tional observation revealed anaks. Further observations door was open, and the pod poms inside, the right side inch had an open door. In #4's medical record dimitted the resident on moses including, but not onavirus, Dementia, pathy, Acute Bronchitis due moniae, Pneumonia due to atory Syndrome Associated at Kidney Disease, Muscle umonia, Altered Mental enal Disease, Diabetes ertension, Hyperlipidemia,	F	880			
	dated 06/30/2020, rethe resident as havin	4's "Skilled Documentation," vealed the facility assessed g no respiratory symptoms. lent was participating in					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING _			C 07/02/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324		7110212020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Coronavirus. Further Review of Resident dated 05/29/2020 th the resident was adu acute hospital stay f Encephalopathy. Review of Resident Plan," dated 06/30/2 was at risk for active exposure to COVID- resident to not demo of active COVID-19 next review. Interve limited to reporting a the Physician, i.e. no degrees Fahrenheit breath, and sore thre	after hospitalization for er, the resident had no pain. #4's admission records, rough 06/18/2020, revealed mitted to the facility after an or COVID-19 and Acute #4's "Comprehensive Care 2020, revealed the resident enfection related to potential 19. The goal was for the constrate signs and symptoms infectious process through nitions included but were not any changes of condition to ew/worse cough, fever (100.4 or greater), shortness of	F 8				
	Observations, on 06 revealed Resident # "Droplet Precautions Precautions" informate resident's door. Add an over the door PP gowns, gloves, and revealed the hallway had a sink and two (room and room A which was a sink and room a sin	Advantage of the state of the s					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING _			C 07/02/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	GEORGETOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	room B; LPN #2 wa but there was no ey The Physician was pod adjoining the two wearing gloves, gow there was no eye corevealed the Physiciased hand sanitizer hygiene before exitiobservations reveal exited the room into gown, mask, and bowash their hands or the Physician and Liballway to the next to Continued observat PM, revealed the Place Resident #4's pod and Neither the Physician and hygiene upon was wearing a gown, may was no eye covering or glow wearing a gown, may as no eye covering Physician and LPN PPE worn in Reside observations reveal exited Resident #4's resident, into the pothallway without doff	the doorway with a COW in s wearing a gown and mask, the covering and no gloves. In room B and exited into the total rooms; the Physician was wearing. Further observations ian removed his gloves and the physician and LPN #2 the hallway without doffing toties. They also did not disinfect the COW. Then, PN #2 walked through the	F	380	iENOT)		
	nurse's station wear #3 and Resident #4 alerted the Assistan	past the therapy gym and the ring the PPE worn in Resident 's rooms. The State Inspector t Director of Nursing (ADON), in the hallway near the nurse's e observations.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185141	B. WING			C 07/02/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GEORGETOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324	07/02/2020 DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	(ADON), on 06/30/2 residents on the TCl Precautions." There don and doff PPE per before entering room eye covering, and graditionally, the ADO the above observation #2 and stated the Ple be wearing all PPE afacility and CDC guinhygiene and disinfer done after exiting earnimize spread of it contamination. Consurveillance and aud problems/concerns PPE per CDC Guide not include observing during rounds.	esistant Director of Nursing 020 at 2:45 PM, revealed all J were on "Droplet of a little o	F8			
	PPE, COVID-19 Infe and Sanitizing, Resp Strategies for Minim COVID-19, until 06/3 PM. Per interview, I above from other wo Additionally, he was and was not made a processes/protocols precautions. Per int on what supplies (PI	izing the Spread of 80/2020 at approximately 2:45 he received training on the bork he did and his office. disconnected from the facility				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING _			C 07/02/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EORGETOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324		0110212020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From pag	ue 17	F 8	380			
	precautions related to revealed "Droplet Progloves, mask, eye considered to before entering and room to decrease the disease. Further, he o6/30/2020 when mareceived texts and considered texts and considered texts. However, I changed PPE per Clainterview revealed he ungloved hands and hygiene. Per interview shields or eye covernity.	aking rounds because he alls and was talking with he stated he should have DC guidelines. Further e rarely touched patients with always practiced hand ew, he did not see face ing available in residents' talked with the ADON, on					
	PM, revealed the factraining or education PPE, COVID-19 Infeand Sanitizing, Resp Strategies for Minimi COVID-19, until 06/3 PM. Additionally, sh facility's processes/p based precautions suntil 06/30/2020 at a however, she was kn guidance. Per intervrequired hand washi a resident's room an gloves and eye cover equipment should be after each resident's was important to ma standards of practices.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING			C 07/02/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GEORGETOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	at 12:23 PM, reveal shields available in #4's rooms. Eye co available to her unti and the Physician, capproximately 2:45 she should have do recommendations. not disinfect the CO resident's room, onl facility. However, L cleaned and disinfect taken in each resident taken in each resident Interview with the D 07/01/2020 at 3:15 expectation that all educated on facility to infection control. all staff to don and cCDC Guidelines each siolation room. Addexpected staff to preeach time they enter room. Further, the resident-care equipment according to current another resident. P to maintain infection policies and proced of disease.	with LPN #2, on 07/01/2020 ed she did not see face Resident #3's and Resident verings were not made I the ADON spoke with her on 06/30/2020 at PM. Additionally, she stated nned PPE per the signage Further, she revealed she did W after being taken in each y upon entry and exit at the PN #2 stated she should have cted the COW after being ent's room. irector of Nursing (DON), on PM, revealed it was her staff should be trained and policy and procedures related Per interview, she expected doff PPE per facility policy and ch time they entered an litional interview revealed she actice proper hand hygiene red and exited a resident's DON stated she expected ment items to be disinfected it guidelines before use with er interview, it was important in control per the facility's ures to prevent transmission	F 88	30			
	the facility's policies	ne expected staff to maintain and regulations related to ctices specific to donning and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING			C 07/02/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GEORGETOWN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324		1110212020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	doffing PPE, hand hy resident-care equipm was important to trair	giene, and disinfecting ent. Further, he stated it and educate all staff on tices to reduce the chance of	F 88	30			

PRINTED: 09/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185141	B. WING _			C	
		103141	B: Wiito			0//	02/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF GE	EORGETOWN			102 POCAHONTAS TRAIL		
					GEORGETOWN, KY 40324		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments A COVID-19 Focuse	d Emergency Preparedness	E	000			
	Survey was initiated of concluded on 07/02/2						
I ARODATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER!	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	•		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

PRINTED: 09/25/2020 FORM APPROVED

Office of Inspector General

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			
		100381	B. WING	07	/02/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF GI	EORGETOWN	DCAHONTAS TRAIL GETOWN, KY 40324	1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
N 000	An Abbreviated Survi KY#00031896 and a Infection Control Sur 06/30/2020 and cond Complaint KY#00031 with an unrelated def was found not to be i §483.80 infection cor	vey was initiated on sluded on 07/02/2020. 1896 was unsubstantiated ficiency cited. The facility in compliance with 42 CFR atrol regulations and had the Centers for Medicare and CMS) and Centers for Prevention (CDC) ces to prepare for	N 000			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE